COMMUNITY AFFAIRS ADOPTIONS
(CITE 45 N.J.R. 2210) NEW JERSEY REGISTER, MONDAY, OCTOBER 7, 2013
with the Director of the Division of Local Government Services. The
rule, N.J.A.C. 5:34-9.6, codifies and supplements the requirements of the
provisions of law. The rule requires documentation to be submitted to the
Director within five (5) working days of the award of any such contract.
The following documentation is submitted:
. . .

Adopted Repeals and New Rules: N.J.A.C. 6A:10-2.3
and 2.4
Adopted Recodification with Amendments: N.J.A.C.
6A:10-2.1 as 7.1
Proposed: June 3, 2013, at 45 N.J.R. 1292(a).
Adopted: September 12, 2013, by the State Board of Education,
Christopher D. Cerf, Commissioner, Department of Education and
Secretary, State Board of Education.
Filed: September 12, 2013, as R.2013 d.120, with substantial
changes not requiring additional public notice and comment (see
N.J.A.C. 1:30-6.3).
Authority: N.J.S.A. 18A:4-15 and P.L. 2012, c. 26.
Effective Date: October 7, 2013.
Expiration Dates: April 23, 2017, N.J.A.C. 6A:3;
 March 4, 2020, N.J.A.C. 6A:10.
Summary of Public Comments and Agency Responses:
The following is a summary of the comments received from members
of the public and the Department’s responses. Each commenter is
identified at the end of the comment by a number that corresponds to the
following list:
1. Joan Ablahani - Brooklawn M. S.
2. Tracey Abram - William R. Satz School
3. Brian Adams - Rockaway Township SD
4. John Adams
5. Monica Alexandre
6. Jaissa Almonte - Melvin H. Kreps Middle School
7. Annette Alston
8. Catherine Anderson